recharge during the event and a groundwater mound is created beneath

the stream (Figure 3j). For shallow water tables, the pressure head

and the infiltration rate at the peak of the event are similar to those

within deep water table simulations. However, fully saturated conditions

between the stream and the aquifer are reached faster after the onset

of the event for shallow water tables (Figure 3g) as a result of the

reduced storage capacity and a higher antecedent moisture content aris-

ing from the initial conditions. Hence, at later times the infiltration rates

are lower for a shallow water table compared with the deeper water

TABLE 1 Model scenarios and number of events per scenario

Parameter being
varied Range of variation

Other parameters

that were varied in
combination (number
of combined
simulations in
brackets)

Length of dry

period between

streamflow

events

10 days (base case) Water table depth

(36)30 days

60 days

90 days

150 days

360 days

Event peak

duration

1 day (base case) Water table depth

Dry period

(72)
5 days

10 days

Saturated hydraulic

conductivity, K

1 m d−1 Water table depth

Dry period

(72)
1.45 m d−1 (base

case)

2 m d−1

Soil hydraulic (van

Genuchten)

parameters,

α and n

Coarse material:

α = 10.4 m−1;

n = 2.28

Water table depth

(12)

Base case:

α = 7.5 m−1;

n = 1.89

Fine material:

α = 3.6 m−1;

n = 1.56

Transmissivity Aquifer thickness of

60 m (base case)

Water table depth

(12)

Increase of 10 m of

the aquifer

thickness

Decrease of 10 m of

the aquifer

thickness

Storage capacity −10%: θr = 0.01,

θsat = 0.300

Water table depth

(12)

Base case: θr = 0.01,

θsat = 0.33

+10%: θr = 0.01,

θsat = 0.373

Cross section shape Rectangular (base

case)

Water table depth

(12)

Triangular

Trapezoidal

Cross section width 1 m Water table depth

(24)2 m

6 m (base case)

12 m

24 m

Total number of simulations 252

Note: Each analysed event corresponds to the second streamflow event

for each event pair simulated (see section 3.1.2.). Scenarios of water table

depths (× 6) were 1, 3, 5, 10, 15 and 20 m below stream bed. Dry period

between events (× 6) modelled were 10, 30, 60, 90, 150 and 360 d. Total

number of events are in parenthesis. Parameters for the base case sce-

nario are α = 7.5 m−1; K = 1.45 m d−1; n = 1.89.